WEMBDON PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk of the Parish Council Tony Jay 11 Wyvern Mews, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 3GZ Email clerk@wembdon.org Telephone 07741 461982

Minutes of a meeting of Wembdon Parish Council held virtually on 18th June 2020 that commenced at 6 pm when the following business was transacted

Present: Cllrs M Solomon (Chairman), D Gliddon, J Hall, P Major, M Phillips, and A Reed.

Parish Clerk: Tony Jay Police: None

95/20 To receive any apologies for absence.

Apologies were received from Cllrs D Claydon, J Prowse and R Webber.

96/20 To receive declarations of any pecuniary interests on items relating to this agenda, which have not been previously declared in the Councillors register of interests.

There were no declarations of interest.

97/20 To approve as a correct record the minutes of the virtual meeting of the Parish Council held on 15th June 2020.

It was unanimously resolved to approve the minutes.

The Chairman signed the minutes as being a true record of the meeting.

The Council is recommended to resolve that members of the press and the public be excluded from the meeting during consideration of the following agenda item by reason of the confidential nature of the items of business to be transacted, in accordance with section 1(2) of the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960.

No members of the press and public were present.

99/20 To consider the implementation of the Parish Council's Vexatious Correspondence and Complaints policy in regards to two members of the public.

It was resolved not to implement the policy at the present time.

WEMBDON PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk of the Parish Council Tony Jay 11 Wyvern Mews, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 3GZ Email clerk@wembdon.org Telephone 07741 461982

100/20 Date of next meeting: To be decided

End of minutes